PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET

Wednesday, March 26, 2025
Zoom Meeting: https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86980288644

Session —9:30 a.m. —4:00 p.m.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/86980288644

Meeting ID: 869 8028 8644

Passcode: 153226

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,86980288644# US (Washington DC)
8778535247,,86980288644# US Toll-free

Morning Session -9:30 AM

No. 27-25 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
V.
ANTIONE & KIA TERRELL

CHARGES:

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal
Control Commission hearing regarding a dangerous dog. Allegedly, on February
7, 2025, Mr. and Mrs. Terrell’s dog “Thor” was reported to have broken away
from Mrs. Terrell while being walked on leash. “Thor” then charged at Ms.
Lowry and her pet that was being walked on leash across the residential parking
lot. “Thor” proceeded to attack Ms. Lowry causing severe injuries to her left
ankle, right leg, and left arm. She has spent at least 1 week in the ICU and has had
at least 3 surgeries performed on her ankle for the damage caused by the dog
“Thor” in this attack. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (¢) ‘Manner of
Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’;
Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’;
and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’ of the Prince George's
County Code. This dog was impounded on February 15, 2025, and a preliminary
hearing was held on February 21, 2025 which denied the return to owner request.
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No. 26-25 VA PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
V.
RODERICK JONES & SHANNON KERWIN

CHARGES:

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting a dangerous
dog hearing. Allegedly on February 8, 2025, Mr. Jones’ dog “Hendricks” was
reported to have gotten loose from the confinement of Mr. Jones” home and came
over to the property of Ms. Burroughs. After running up to her son at the front
door “Hendricks” proceeded to attack Mr. Burroughs dog “Nash” that was loose
in Ms. Burroughs front yard relieving himself. The extent of injuries from the
attack resulted in the death of Ms. Burroughs dog “Nash”. This is in violation of
Section 3-131 (c¢) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132
‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142
‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; and Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animals’.
This dog was impounded on February 13, 2025 and a preliminary hearing was
held on February 21, 2025 which denied the return to owner request.

No. 25-25 TIMOTHY & EDITA RICKARD
V.
OSCAR POCASANGRE

CHARGES:

Allegedly on February 3, 2025, Mr. & Mrs. Rickard’s daughter was walking their
dog “Stanley” when Mr. Pocasangre’s dog, a black and brown German Shepard,
got out of its yard and ran across the street and attacked “Stanley”. “Stanley”
suffered bite wounds, broken ribs and had to have hip surgery. This is in violation
of Section 3-131 (c¢) ‘Manner of Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-
132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’; Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large Prohibited’;
Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’;
Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially
Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’ of
the Prince George's County Code.
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Afternoon Session — 1:00 PM

No. 227-24 KIM MOORE
V.
ANTHONY THOMPSON

CHARGES:

Allegedly on October 7, 2024 two dogs belonging to Mr. Thompson were running
at large and attacked Ms. Moore’s dog, “Hazel”. The attack resulted in abrasions
to “Hazel’s” leg and bruising. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (c¢) ‘Manner of
Keeping; Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’
Section 3-135 ‘Animals at large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’;
Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate
licenses’; Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186
“Vaccination of Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’ of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 228-24VA  MIRANDA RAGGIO
V.
SARAH HYNES

CHARGES:

Allegedly on October 20, 2024 Ms. Hynes’ dog, “Charlie”, was running at large
and attacked Ms. Raggio’s dog, “Tate”. The attack resulted in several lacerations
and a broken foot. This is in violation of Section 3-131 (¢) ‘Manner of Keeping;
Prohibition of Nuisances’; Section 3-132 ‘Public Nuisance Conditions’ Section 3-
135 “Animals at large Prohibited’; Section 3-136 ‘Dangerous Animals’; Section
3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’; Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cate licenses’;
Section 3-182 ‘Potentially Dangerous Animal’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of
Ferrets, Dog, and Cats’ of the Prince George's County Code.

No. 29-25 PRINCE GEORGE’S COUNTY, MD
29-25-1-P V.
LaTRENDA GLENN
CHARGES:

The Prince George’s County Animal Services Division is requesting an Animal
Control Commission hearing regarding the above listed animal(s) impounded
from the address. Allegedly on February 14, 2025, Mrs. Glenn’s son Jarrod Lewis
was filmed beating 2 Cane Corso’s. Another video surfaced of one of the dogs
being walked on its hind legs while the owner held the dog’s upper body off the
ground by leash and collar. Due to the care and treatment of the animals
witnessed on video and the conditions they were found in both dogs were
removed to protect their health and safety. This is in violation of Section 3-131
(a)(6)‘Manner of Keeping; Proper care’; Section 3-131 (a)(7) ‘Manner of
Keeping; Proper Veterinary Care’; Section 3-142 ‘Irresponsible Pet Owner’;
Section 3-145 ‘Ferret, Dog, and Cat licenses’; Section 3-180 ‘Cruelty and
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Neglect’; and Section 3-186 ‘Vaccination of Dogs Cats, and ferrets’ of the Prince
George’s County Code.
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